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Strathcona County 

January 31, 2017 

Strathcona County 

Office of the Elected Officials 

2001 Sherwood Drive, Sherwood Park AB T8A 3W7 

Council Priority Funds-Application 

Mayor Carr and Councillors: 

Special Olympics 
Alberta 

We at Strathcona County Special Olympics are pleased to announce that we are taking 50 Athletes and 

support staff to the Alberta Special Olympics Summer Games held in Medicine Hat Alberta on July 7 to 9 

competing with over 1400 Athletes from all over Alberta. 

Strathcona County Special Olympics has been in operation in our county for over 37 years. Our 

Olympians brought home many provincial championships and national championships including some 

world championships representing our county. 

Some of the costs explained for the games. 

• Hotel costs consist of two additional travel days because of timing of games 

• Team and portion of athlete uniform will be used in our programs 5-year life 

• Bus funding provided by Strathcona Special Olympics. 

• Food for athletes is for additional two days 

Our new uniforms are due for a refurbish and we have chosen a uniform that not only is compliant with 

Special Olympics Branding but also shows off our community pride which our athletes are proud to 

wear. (sample attached) 

I do hope Strathcona County Council Priority funds can assist our Olympians to bring home the gold for 

Strathcona County. 

Special Olympics 

Special Olympics Strathcona County 
PO Box 3192 Station Main, Sherwood Park, AB, T8H 2T2 
www.specialolympics.ab.ca/strathcona 
Created by the Joseph P. Kennedy Jr. Foundation for the benefit of persons with intellectual disabilities 



Enclosure 1

Strathcona County Special Olympics Summer Games Budget 

Target trip budget 

Total cost of the trip 

You're under budget by 

Bus Transportation Amount 
Bus Transportation Fund Raised 
Hotel Day 1 
Hotel Final Day 
Trailer Rental Cost per day 
Gas Cost per km 
Food for Athletes Amount 
Uniform Laundry Amount 
Athletes Uniform Amount 

Team Uniform Amount 
Miscellaneous Amount 
Athlete Registrations Amount 
Athlete Portion Amount 

Total 

$33,000.00 

$15,964.00 

$17,036.00 

$13,000.00 
-$13,000.00 

$110.00 
$110.00 
$52.00 
$0.60 

$1 ,750.00 
$150.00 
$300.00 

$98.00 
$500.00 
$75.00 

-$325.00 

??' 
,:--.... ,, 

- ~ - -- - - -- - - - - - - - --=----= --

Notes 
- - - --

$13,000.00 
-$13,000.00 covered by Strathcona County Special Olympics 

24 $2,640.00 
24 $2,640.00 

5 $260.00 for equipment 
1040 $624.00 tow unit for trailer 

$1 ,750.00 30.00 per day per athlete 
$150.00 

50 $15,000.00 Portion of Kit is retained by athlete 

50 $4,900.00 
$500.00 

50 $3,750.00 
50 -$16,250.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$15,964.00 
--
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