## Strathcona County

**Special Olympics** Alberta



January 31, 2017

Strathcona County

Office of the Elected Officials

2001 Sherwood Drive, Sherwood Park AB T8A 3W7

**Council Priority Funds-Application** 

Mayor Carr and Councillors:

We at Strathcona County Special Olympics are pleased to announce that we are taking 50 Athletes and support staff to the Alberta Special Olympics Summer Games held in Medicine Hat Alberta on July 7 to 9 competing with over 1400 Athletes from all over Alberta.

Strathcona County Special Olympics has been in operation in our county for over 37 years. Our Olympians brought home many provincial championships and national championships including some world championships representing our county.

Some of the costs explained for the games.

- Hotel costs consist of two additional travel days because of timing of games
- Team and portion of athlete uniform will be used in our programs 5-year life
- Bus funding provided by Strathcona Special Olympics.
- Food for athletes is for additional two days

Our new uniforms are due for a refurbish and we have chosen a uniform that not only is compliant with Special Olympics Branding but also shows off our community pride which our athletes are proud to wear. (sample attached)

I do hope Strathcona County Council Priority funds can assist our Olympians to bring home the gold for Strathcona County.

Thank-You in Advance

Chairman, Strathdona County

Special Olympics

## Strathcona County Special Olympics Summer Games Budget

Target trip budget Total cost of the trip You're under budget by		\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00		
		<b>\$15,964.00</b> \$17,036.00			\$15,964.00	
Item	Description	Cost	Qty	Amount	Notes	
Bus Transportation	Amount	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00		
Bus Transportation	Fund Raised	-\$13,000.00	1	-\$13,000.00	covered by Strathcona County Special Olympics	
Hotel	Day 1	\$110.00	24	\$2,640.00		
Hotel	Final Day	\$110.00	24	\$2,640.00		
Trailer Rental	Cost per day	\$52.00	5	\$260.00	for equipment	
Gas	Cost per km	\$0.60	1040	\$624.00	tow unit for trailer	
Food for Athletes	Amount	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	30.00 per day per athlete	
Uniform Laundry	Amount	\$150.00	1	\$150.00		
Athletes Uniform	Amount	\$300.00	50	\$15,000.00	Portion of Kit is retained by athlete	
Team Uniform	Amount	\$98.00	50	\$4,900.00		
Miscellaneous	Amount	\$500.00	1	\$500.00		
Athlete Registrations	Amount	\$75.00	50	\$3,750.00		
Athlete Portion	Amount	-\$325.00	50	-\$16,250.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
Total				\$15,964.00		

